Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 5**

## PART 1: AMENDMENTS OF OTHER ENACTMENTS

## Health Act 2009 (c. 21)

- 177 (1) Section 8 (duty of providers to publish information) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1) for "NHS services" (in each place where it occurs) substitute "relevant health services".
  - (3) Omit subsection (2)(a).
  - (4) In subsection (3) for paragraphs (a) to (c) substitute—
    - "(a) provides health services as mentioned in section 2(4)(za) or (a), or
    - (b) in pursuance of a contract, agreement or arrangements as mentioned in section 2(4)(za) or (a), makes arrangements for another person to provide health services,".
  - (5) For subsection (6) substitute—
    - "(6) In this section—

"health services" has the same meaning as in Chapter 1;

"relevant health services" means health services the provision of which is arranged by the National Health Service Commissioning Board or a clinical commissioning group under or by virtue of section 3, 3A, 3B or 4 of, or Schedule 1 to, the National Health Service Act 2006 or under or by virtue of Parts 4 to 7 of that Act."